Exchequer Loan - Irish Schools Programme Il (2016) (Loan to be signed on 17 October, EIB to provide €200million)
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School Name

St Columba's Boys N.S. Douglas
Scoil Mhuire GNS, Lucan

Scoil Mhuire & St Brigid's Haddington Road
St Oliver Plunkett

Lusk National School

Glasnevin ETNS

St Francis of Assissi also linked to RN 20308Q
Powerstown ET

GS an Chuilinn

Sc Aoife CNS

Lucan CNS (formerly Sc Oscair CNS)
Cabra New School

Mercy Convent, Naas

Scoil Bhride, Knockmay, Portlaoise
Scoil Phadraig, Westport

Gaelscoil an Bhraidain Feasa

Scoil Mhuire, Tullamore
Curraghmore NS

SN an Cusan

St Catherines NS, Aughrim

St Clares Primary School, Cavan Town

School Reference

13828F

13447Q

17279S

17914S

17961E

20168D

203041

20384)

20394M

204220

20426W

20453C

150401

19747M

20230F

20258E

18057F

17327D

18864L

17613E

08490N

County
Cork
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Laois
Mayo
Meath
Offaly
Westmeath
Westmeath
Galway

Cavan

Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School

Primary School

Programme Year

2013

2013

2013

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2015

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

Additional
Accommodation

2016

Notes

At tender
On Site
On Site
Stage 2(b)
On Site
On Site
Stage 2(b)
On Site
On Site
On Site
On Site
On Site
Stage 2(b)
On Site
On Site
On Site
On Site
At tender
Stage 2(b) completed
Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)
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Sixmilebridge NS

Scoil An Athar Tadhg, Carrignavar

Scoil Choilmcille, Letterkenny

SN Naomh Mochta, Clonsilla

Brackenstown Junior NS (St Cronans JNS)
Brackenstown Senior NS (St Cronans SNS)
St. Thomas JNS, Lucan, Co. Dublin

Corduff NS (St Patricks Jnr & Snr) Dublin 15
Rush NS

Scoil Aine NS, Lucan, Co. Dublin

Archbishop Ryan Junior NS, Lucan, Co Dublin
Archbishop Ryan Senior NS, Lucan, Co Dublin
Scoil Chormaic NS, Balbriggan

St Joseph's BNS, Kilcock

Scoil Mhichil Naofa, Athy

St Patrick's BNS, Clane

Scoil Phoil Naofa, Dooradoyle, Limerick

SN Ard Mhuire C, Marymount

St Paul's NS, Abbeylands, Navan

Gaelscoil Chluain Meala, Baile Gaelach
Gaelscoil Chill Mhantain, An Casadh Meidhreach, Rath Naoi
Kilcoole Primary School, Kilcoole

Ballyowen Meadows

Setanta

16908S

19415K

18625Q

18778S

19456B

19535U

19542R

19545A 19636D

19660A

19676P

19865S

20187H

20269

16706G

18288B

19796C

193360

19215C

19671F

20007C

20045K

203468

19355S

20028k

Clare
Cork
Donegal
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Kildare
Kildare
Limerick
Louth
Meath
Tipperary
Wicklow
Wicklow
Dublin

Dublin

Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Primary School
Special School

Special School

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014

2014

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b) completed
combined with 19535U
Stage 2(b)

planning not logged, Oct 2015
Stage 2(b) completed
Stage 2(b)

combined with 19542R
combined with 20187H
Stage 2(b)

On Site

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b) completed
New Design Team
Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(a)

ABP

Stage 2(b)

combined with 20028k, Stage
2(b)

Stage 2(b)
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St Christopher

St Patricks

Holy Family SS, Cootehill

Stewarts Hospital Special School, Palmerstown, Dublin 20
St Mary's Special School, Johnstown, Navan
St Martin's Special School, Ballytruckle
Davis College, Mallow

St Colman's CC, Midleton

Kinsale Community School

Ghlér na Mara

St. Raphael's College, Loughrea

Scoil Phobail CS, Clifden

Maynooth Post Primary

Maynooth Community College

Ballyhaunis Comm School

Beaufort College, Navan

Kingscourt Post Primary

St. Joseph's College, Lucan, Co. Dublin

Bremore Educate Together Secondary School, Balbriggan

Colaiste Lan Ghaeilge An Ghrainseach (C. Reachrann), Donaghmede, BAC 13

Kingswood Post Primary, Tallaght, Dublin 24
St Pauls' Secondary School, Monasterevin
Ardee Community School

Sancta Maria College, Louisburg

19429V

192408

194398

19032R

19560T

191088

71020G

71050P

91499E

68082L

63070C

91412M

70700A

76193Q

91461C

720101

76313A

60263V

68262N

76085N

76293U

61720D

914417

64660F

Longford
Wexford
Cavan
Dublin
Meath
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Dublin
Galway
Galway
Kildare
Kildare
Mayo
Meath
Cavan
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Dublin
Kildare
Louth

Mayo

Special School

Special School

Special School

Special School

Special School

Special School

Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School
Post Primary School

Post Primary School

2014

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Stage 2(b) recheck
Stage 2(b)
Stage 2(b)

Stage 2(b)

combined with 76173K, Stage

2(a)
On Site

Stage 2(b)
On Site
On Site
On Site
On Site
On Site

Stage 2(b)

Combined with 70700A, Stage

2(b)
On Site

On Site
On Site

At Planning

Combined with 20269J, On Site

Stage 2(a)
Stage 2(b)
At Planning
At tender

Stage 2(b) completed



70  Colaiste na Mi Phase 2 76173K Meath Post Primary School 2013 Stage 2(a)

71  St. David's Holy Faith, Co-Educational School, Greystones 61830M Wicklow Post Primary School 2016 Stage 2(b)



