Exchequer Loan - Irish Schools Programme III (2016) (Loan to be signed on 17 October, EIB to provide €200million)

	School Name	School Reference	County		Programme Year	Notes
1	St Columba's Boys N.S. Douglas	13828F	Cork	Primary School	2013	At tender
2	Scoil Mhuire GNS, Lucan	13447Q	Dublin	Primary School	2013	On Site
3	Scoil Mhuire & St Brigid's Haddington Road	17279S	Dublin	Primary School	2013	On Site
4	St Oliver Plunkett	17914S	Dublin	Primary School	2014	Stage 2(b)
5	Lusk National School	17961E	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
6	Glasnevin ETNS	20168D	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
7	St Francis of Assissi also linked to RN 20308Q	203041	Dublin	Primary School	2015	Stage 2(b)
8	Powerstown ET	20384J	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
9	GS an Chuilinn	20394M	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
10	Sc Aoife CNS	204220	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
11	Lucan CNS (formerly Sc Oscair CNS)	20426W	Dublin	Primary School	2015	On Site
12	Cabra New School	20453C	Dublin	Primary School	2016	On Site
13	Mercy Convent, Naas	15040T	Kildare	Primary School	2015	Stage 2(b)
14	Scoil Bhríde, Knockmay, Portlaoise	19747M	Laois	Primary School	2014	On Site
15	Scoil Phadraig, Westport	20230F	Mayo	Primary School	2015	On Site
16	Gaelscoil an Bhraidain Feasa	20258E	Meath	Primary School	2015	On Site
17	Scoil Mhuire, Tullamore	18057F	Offaly	Primary School	2015	On Site
18	Curraghmore NS	17327D	Westmeath	Primary School	2015	At tender
19	SN an Cusan	18864L	Westmeath	Primary School	2014	Stage 2(b) completed
20	St Catherines NS, Aughrim	17613E	Galway	Primary School	Additional Accommodation	Stage 2(b)
21	St Clares Primary School, Cavan Town	08490N	Cavan	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)

22	Sixmilebridge NS	16908S	Clare	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
23	Scoil An Athar Tadhg, Carrignavar	19415K	Cork	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
24	Scoil Choilmcille, Letterkenny	18625Q	Donegal	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
25	SN Naomh Mochta, Clonsilla	18778S	Dublin	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b) completed
26	Brackenstown Junior NS (St Cronans JNS)	19456B	Dublin	Primary School	2016	combined with 19535U
27	Brackenstown Senior NS (St Cronans SNS)	19535U	Dublin	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
28	St. Thomas JNS, Lucan, Co. Dublin	19542R	Dublin	Primary School	2016	planning not logged, Oct 2015
29	Corduff NS (St Patricks Jnr & Snr) Dublin 15	19545A 19636D	Dublin	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b) completed
30	Rush NS	19660A	Dublin	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
31	Scoil Aine NS, Lucan, Co. Dublin	19676P	Dublin	Primary School	2016	combined with 19542R
32	Archbishop Ryan Junior NS, Lucan, Co Dublin	19865S	Dublin	Primary School	2016	combined with 20187H
33	Archbishop Ryan Senior NS, Lucan, Co Dublin	20187H	Dublin	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
34	Scoil Chormaic NS, Balbriggan	20269J	Dublin	Primary School	2016	On Site
35	St Joseph's BNS, Kilcock	16706G	Kildare	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
36	Scoil Mhichil Naofa, Athy	18288B	Kildare	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
37	St Patrick's BNS, Clane	19796C	Kildare	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
38	Scoil Phoil Naofa, Dooradoyle, Limerick	193360	Limerick	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b) completed
39	SN Ard Mhuire C, Marymount	19215C	Louth	Primary School	2016	New Design Team
40	St Paul's NS, Abbeylands, Navan	19671F	Meath	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
41	Gaelscoil Chluain Meala, Baile Gaelach	20007C	Tipperary	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(a)
42	Gaelscoil Chill Mhantain, An Casadh Meidhreach, Rath Naoi	20045K	Wicklow	Primary School	2016	ABP
43	Kilcoole Primary School, Kilcoole	20346B	Wicklow	Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
44	Ballyowen Meadows	19355S	Dublin	Special School	2014	combined with 20028k, Stage 2(b)
45	Setanta	20028k	Dublin	Special School	2014	Stage 2(b)

46	St Christopher	19429V	Longford	Special School	2014	Stage 2(b) recheck
47	St Patricks	19240B	Wexford	Special School	2015	Stage 2(b)
48	Holy Family SS, Cootehill	19439B	Cavan	Special School	2016	Stage 2(b)
49	Stewarts Hospital Special School, Palmerstown, Dublin 20	19032R	Dublin	Special School	2016	Stage 2(b)
50	St Mary's Special School, Johnstown, Navan	19560T	Meath	Special School	2016	combined with 76173K, Stage 2(a)
51	St Martin's Special School, Ballytruckle	19108B	Waterford	Special School	2016	On Site
52	Davis College, Mallow	71020G	Cork	Post Primary School	2014	Stage 2(b)
53	St Colman's CC, Midleton	71050P	Cork	Post Primary School	2014	On Site
54	Kinsale Community School	91499E	Cork	Post Primary School	2014	On Site
55	Ghlór na Mara	68082L	Dublin	Post Primary School	2013	On Site
56	St. Raphael's College, Loughrea	63070C	Galway	Post Primary School	2013	On Site
57	Scoil Phobail CS, Clifden	91412M	Galway	Post Primary School	2013	On Site
58	Maynooth Post Primary	70700A	Kildare	Post Primary School	2014	Stage 2(b)
59	Maynooth Community College	76193Q	Kildare	Post Primary School	2014	Combined with 70700A, Stage 2(b)
60	Ballyhaunis Comm School	91461C	Mayo	Post Primary School	2015	On Site
61	Beaufort College, Navan	720101	Meath	Post Primary School	2015	On Site
62	Kingscourt Post Primary	76313A	Cavan	Post Primary School	2016	On Site
63	St. Joseph's College, Lucan, Co. Dublin	60263V	Dublin	Post Primary School	2016	At Planning
64	Bremore Educate Together Secondary School, Balbriggan	68262N	Dublin	Post Primary School	2016	Combined with 20269J, On Site
65	Coláiste Lán Ghaeilge An Ghráinseach (C. Reachrann), Donaghmede, BAC 13	76085N	Dublin	Post Primary School	2016	Stage 2(a)
66	Kingswood Post Primary, Tallaght, Dublin 24	76293U	Dublin	Post Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)
67	St Pauls' Secondary School, Monasterevin	61720D	Kildare	Post Primary School	2016	At Planning
68	Ardee Community School	91441T	Louth	Post Primary School	2016	At tender
69	Sancta Maria College, Louisburg	64660F	Mayo	Post Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b) completed

70	Colaiste na Mí Phase 2	76173K	Meath	Post Primary School	2013	Stage 2(a)
71	St. David's Holy Faith, Co-Educational School, Greystones	61830M	Wicklow	Post Primary School	2016	Stage 2(b)